
2024-2025 Mississippi Valley State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-23   Conf: 6-12   Home: 6-5   Away: 1-17   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Jones, Kearra 1-0 19 19.0 7-12 .583 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 5 1 0 3 0 0 15 15.0
01 McKnight, Sh'Diamond 7-5 131 18.7 28-92 .304 5-32 .156 20-31 .645 9 11 20 2.9 16 1 17 21 0 24 81 11.6
00 Maxey, D'yanna 31-31 830 26.8 113-295 .383 14-62 .226 96-130 .738 38 80 118 3.8 79 1 67 84 1 45 336 10.8
15 Prackett, Clemisha 16-13 398 24.9 54-122 .443 0-1 .000 35-51 .686 47 74 121 7.6 53 2 7 23 25 15 143 8.9
02 Reed, Jaylia 31-21 818 26.4 90-331 .272 60-233 .258 34-50 .680 29 48 77 2.5 51 0 54 59 0 45 274 8.8
04 Jones, Kearra 30-21 621 20.7 76-191 .398 3-19 .158 61-92 .663 45 90 135 4.5 90 3 28 75 14 26 216 7.2
05 Murphy, Jaeda 31-23 913 29.5 65-169 .385 15-59 .254 51-75 .680 24 77 101 3.3 71 0 77 71 1 44 196 6.3
11 Jones, Janiya 29-0 434 15.0 42-108 .389 27-79 .342 4-4 1.000 13 39 52 1.8 18 0 24 28 3 11 115 4.0
21 Parris, Mikaela 30-11 513 17.1 40-133 .301 13-52 .250 11-22 .500 25 25 50 1.7 32 1 16 34 3 10 104 3.5
23 McCullers, Kylah 24-0 241 10.0 27-94 .287 16-51 .314 15-22 .682 10 25 35 1.5 29 0 10 27 1 10 85 3.5
22 Duranham, Aaliyah 29-4 305 10.5 42-98 .429 0-0 .000 10-20 .500 30 49 79 2.7 59 1 7 30 2 26 94 3.2
25 Echols, Serenity 31-14 471 15.2 33-112 .295 8-52 .154 11-16 .688 35 44 79 2.5 58 1 6 33 2 8 85 2.7
03 Gresham, Shakira 11-0 78 7.1 10-22 .455 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 4 9 13 1.2 9 0 3 9 0 3 28 2.5
20 Douglas, Ja'la 10-7 154 15.4 9-23 .391 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 6 18 24 2.4 35 3 8 9 11 7 21 2.1
33 Hardin, Mia 26-4 229 8.8 16-58 .276 0-2 .000 14-23 .609 19 39 58 2.2 35 1 4 32 8 4 46 1.8
30 Coburn, Keanna 7-1 39 5.6 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 1.0 10 0 1 7 2 0 6 0.9
24 Snapp, Caiside 8-0 14 1.8 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.4
10 Morant, Teniya 3-0 12 4.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Hardin, Mia 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6225 200.8 655-1875 .349 162-647 .250 376-556 .676 395 723 1118 36.1 651 15 329 574 73 278 1848 59.61
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 803-1923 .418 195-590 .331 490-734 .668 498 884 1382 44.6 513 5 443 548 120 296 2291 73.90

Team Statistics MVSU OPP
SCORING 1848 2291
    Points Per Game 59.6 73.9
    Scoring Margin -14.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 655-1875 803-1923
    Field Goal Pct .349 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-647 195-590
    3PT FG Pct .250 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 376-556 490-734
    FT Pct .676 .668
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 15.8
REBOUNDS 1118 1382
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 44.6
    Rebounds Margin -8.5 –
ASSISTS 329 443
    Assists Per Game 10.6 14.3
TURNOVERS 574 548
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 17.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 278 296
    Steals Per Game 9.0 9.5
BLOCKS 73 120
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.9
ATTENDANCE 15,811 14,463
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-1,437 18-804
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-857

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mississippi Val. 400 447 469 521 11 1848
Opponents 540 561 600 582 8 2291

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Memphis L 78-89 1,247
11/06/24 at Lipscomb L 56-69 175
11/13/24 at Arkansas St. L 54-114 693
11/16/24 at UAB L 66-92 360
11/19/24 at Louisiana Tech L 59-66 989
12/01/24 TROY W 66-65 763
12/05/24 at Southern Miss. L 66-77 0
12/08/24 NICHOLLS L 56-67 512
12/17/24 at Houston L 40-98 1,229
12/19/24 at Texas A&M L 54-96 839
12/21/24 at Ole Miss L 44-78 2,356

* 01/02/25 at Alabama A&M L 53-89 1,187
* 01/04/25 at Alabama St. L 49-64 2,075
* 01/09/25 TEXAS SOUTHERN L 54-80 980
* 01/11/25 PRAIRIE VIEW W 69-52 1,098
* 01/16/25 at Florida A&M L 60-88 402
* 01/18/25 at Bethune-Cookman L 49-67 676
* 01/25/25 GRAMBLING L 62-69 1,523
* 01/27/25 SOUTHERN U. L 51-71 2,109
* 02/01/25 at Ark.-Pine Bluff L 39-68 749
* 02/06/25 at Alcorn W 63-59 125
* 02/08/25 at Jackson St. L 63-76 894
* 02/13/25 ALABAMA ST. W 68-57 985
* 02/15/25 ALABAMA A&M L 76-95 1,070
* 02/20/25 at Prairie View L 50-57 0
* 02/22/25 at Texas Southern L 72-81 467
* 03/01/25 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 78-48 1,995
* 03/06/25 ALCORN W 72-63 1,291
* 03/08/25 JACKSON ST. W 70-68 3,485

03/11/25 vs Florida A&M W 68-65 872
03/12/25 vs Southern U. L 43-63 842

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Mississippi Valley State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 5-4   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Maxey, D'yanna 18-18 535 29.7 73-187 .390 9-38 .237 66-88 .750 22 45 67 3.7 45 0 47 55 1 26 221 12.3
02 Reed, Jaylia 18-15 523 29.1 63-204 .309 44-149 .295 20-27 .741 16 27 43 2.4 34 0 37 31 0 33 190 10.6
04 Jones, Kearra 18-17 449 24.9 55-134 .410 2-14 .143 51-77 .662 38 63 101 5.6 60 2 21 52 10 20 163 9.1
15 Prackett, Clemisha 11-9 264 24.0 32-77 .416 0-1 .000 22-33 .667 32 52 84 7.6 40 2 6 16 19 9 86 7.8
05 Murphy, Jaeda 18-18 582 32.3 45-108 .417 8-36 .222 36-51 .706 15 52 67 3.7 50 0 48 41 1 30 134 7.4
23 McCullers, Kylah 17-0 194 11.4 23-74 .311 15-41 .366 13-19 .684 8 18 26 1.5 27 0 8 16 1 8 74 4.4
11 Jones, Janiya 16-0 245 15.3 25-67 .373 16-50 .320 0-0 .000 9 20 29 1.8 8 0 13 14 1 9 66 4.1
22 Duranham, Aaliyah 16-4 169 10.6 23-53 .434 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 16 36 52 3.3 34 1 5 16 1 15 50 3.1
21 Parris, Mikaela 17-2 242 14.2 18-65 .277 4-24 .167 5-8 .625 11 9 20 1.2 18 0 5 18 1 6 45 2.6
25 Echols, Serenity 18-4 255 14.2 17-65 .262 3-31 .097 6-10 .600 16 25 41 2.3 40 1 3 22 0 3 43 2.4
33 Hardin, Mia 14-3 128 9.1 6-31 .194 0-2 .000 11-17 .647 8 22 30 2.1 23 1 3 24 3 3 23 1.6
24 Snapp, Caiside 6-0 11 1.8 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.5
10 Morant, Teniya 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 381-1070 .356 101-388 .260 235-342 .687 222 425 647 35.9 379 7 196 327 38 162 1098 61.00
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 430-1058 .406 88-290 .303 304-451 .674 263 504 767 42.6 308 5 212 330 63 165 1252 69.56

Team Statistics MVSU OPP
SCORING 1098 1252
    Points Per Game 61.0 69.6
    Scoring Margin -8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 381-1070 430-1058
    Field Goal Pct .356 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-388 88-290
    3PT FG Pct .260 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 235-342 304-451
    FT Pct .687 .674
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 16.9
REBOUNDS 647 767
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 42.6
    Rebounds Margin -6.7 –
ASSISTS 196 212
    Assists Per Game 10.9 11.8
TURNOVERS 327 330
    Turnovers Per Game 18.2 18.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.6
STEALS 162 165
    Steals Per Game 9.0 9.2
BLOCKS 38 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 14,536 6,575
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,615 9-731
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mississippi Val. 236 260 265 337 1098
Opponents 303 289 319 341 1252

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  Alabama A&M L 53-89 1187
01/04/25 at  Alabama St. L 49-64 2075
01/09/25 TEXAS SOUTHERN L 54-80 980
01/11/25 PRAIRIE VIEW W 69-52 1098
01/16/25 at  Florida A&M L 60-88 402
01/18/25 at  Bethune-Cookman L 49-67 676
01/25/25 GRAMBLING L 62-69 1523
01/27/25 SOUTHERN U. L 51-71 2109
02/01/25 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff L 39-68 749
02/06/25 at  Alcorn W 63-59 125
02/08/25 at  Jackson St. L 63-76 894
02/13/25 ALABAMA ST. W 68-57 985
02/15/25 ALABAMA A&M L 76-95 1070
02/20/25 at  Prairie View L 50-57 0
02/22/25 at  Texas Southern L 72-81 467
03/01/25 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 78-48 1995
03/06/25 ALCORN W 72-63 1291
03/08/25 JACKSON ST. W 70-68 3485


